



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: BILL NO. 22-242, Version: 1

An Ordinance amending the Unified Development Ordinance by amending Section 14.170 and repealing Section 14.180, 14.190 and 14.200 thereof, to provide that the Cultural Commission shall serve as the Historic Preservation Commission of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

(Note: First read by City Council on December 6, 2022. Passed by unanimous vote.)

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for adoption of an Ordinance amending the Unified Development Ordinance by amending Section 14.170 and repealing Section 14.180, 14.190 and 14.200 thereof, to provide that the Cultural Commission shall serve as the Historic Preservation Commission of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Glenda Masters, Cultural Arts Manager